# CH \$40.00 263187

ETAS ID: TM512118

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Recorded at Reel 6290, Frame 0410

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PennantPark Loan Agency Servicing, LLC		02/28/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EZ-Filing, Inc.	
Street Address:	1540 Honeywell Court	
City:	Dayton	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45424	
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2631875	EZ-FILING		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2136207848

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Justine Lu/White & Case LLP
Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street, 2700
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1185176-0033-S216	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justine Lu
SIGNATURE:	/Justine Lu/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2019

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Credit Infonet - Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Credit Infonet - Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=Credit Infonet - Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006577 FRAME: 0426

900487533

source=Credit Infonet - Trademark Release (Executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006577 FRAME: 0427

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of February 28, 2019 ("Effective Date"), by PennantPark Loan Agency Servicing, LLC, as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent") for the Lenders and the other Secured Parties, in favor of each of the entities listed on Schedule I (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Credit Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

WHEREAS, Credit Infonet, Inc. (the "Borrower"), the Administrative Agent, and the other parties thereto, entered into that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of March 13, 2018 (as amended by that certain First Amendment to Credit Agreement, dated as of April 25, 2018, by and among the Borrower and the Administrative Agent, and as may be further amended, restated, supplemented, extended and/or modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), pursuant to which the Lenders severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Administrative Agent entered into (i) that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of March 13, 2018, in favor of the Administrative Agent (as such agreement may be amended, restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 13, 2018 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), under which the Grantors mortgaged, pledged and hypothecated to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and granted to the Administrative and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including those trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule I hereto; and such Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 13, 2018, at Reel 6290/Frame 0402, Reel 6290/Frame 0410, and Reel 6290/Frame 0705; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to execute and deliver this Release to evidence the release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Trademark Collateral.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, without any representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature, hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) releases any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest the Administrative Agent or any Secured Party may have in, on, to or under the Trademark Collateral, and (iii) re-assigns to the Grantors, any right, title or interest the Administrative Agent or any Secured Party may have in, on, to or under the Trademark Collateral.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006577 FRAME: 0428 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

PennantPark Loan Ag	gency Servicing,	LLC, as the	Administrative	Agent
---------------------	------------------	-------------	----------------	-------

Ву: ͺ

Name: <u>AVIV EFKAT</u>

Title: CFO

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

# SCHEDULE I

# 1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Grantor (Owner)	Trademark	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Application Date	Registration Date
BEST CASE, LLC	BEST CASE	Registered	75134544	2136688	15-JUL-1996	17-FEB-1998
BEST CASE, LLC	BEST CASE	Registered	75134543	2136687	15-JUL-1996	17-FEB-1998
BEST CASE, LLC	JURISDICTIONAL SCORECARD	Registered (Supplemental)	87478256	5326288	07-JUN-2017	31-OCT-2017
BEST CASE, LLC	MYCASEINFO	Registered	86658966	4885824	11-JUN-2015	12-JAN-2016
BEST CASE, LLC	ONETOUCH	Registered	76561087	3102618	19-NOV-2003	13-JUN-2006
BEST CASE, LLC	STUDENT LOAN ANALYZER	Registered (Supplemental)	87478246	5314122	07-JUN-2017	17-OCT-2017
CREDIT INFONET, INC.	CIN LEGAL DATA SERVICES	Registered	77589727	3711170	09-OCT-2008	17-NOV-2009
CREDIT INFONET, INC.	CINCOMPASS	Registered	85354035	4411496	23-JUN-2011	01-OCT-2013
CREDIT INFONET, INC.	CINCOMPASS	Registered	85354038	4429204	23-JUN-2011	05-NOV-2013
CREDIT INFONET, INC.	CINCOMPASS	Registered	85354042	4411497	23-JUN-2011	01-OCT-2013
CREDIT INFONET, INC.	CREDIT ASSURANCE	Registered	86581215	4850590	30-MAR-2015	10-NOV-2015
CREDIT INFONET, INC.	Design Only	Registered	85354008	4151637	23-JUN-2011	29-MAY-2012
CREDIT INFONET, INC.	Design Only	Registered	85354021	4151638	23-JUN-2011	29-MAY-2012
CREDIT INFONET, INC.	INFORMATION. INNOVATED.	Registered	85354043	4211207	23-JUN-2011	18-SEP-2012
CREDIT	MYHORIZON	Registered	77589752	3714127	09-OCT-2008	24-NOV-2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 006577 FRAME: 0430

Grantor (Owner)	Trademark	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Application Date	Registration Date
INFONET, INC.						
CREDIT INFONET, INC.	THE CIN GROUP	Registered	85354028	4226869	23-JUN-2011	16-OCT-2012
CREDIT INFONET, INC.	THE CIN GROUP	Registered	85354029	4226870	23-JUN-2011	16-OCT-2012
CREDIT INFONET, INC.	THE CIN GROUP	Registered	85354033	4226871	23-JUN-2011	16-OCT-2012
EZ-FILING, INC.	EZ-FILING	Registered	78074630	2631875	18-JUL-2001	08-OCT-2002

# 2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Grantor (Owner)	Trademark	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Application Date	Registration Date
BEST CASE,	CLAIM					
LLC	TRACKER	Abandoned	87782157		02-FEB-2018	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006577 FRAME: 0431

**RECORDED: 02/28/2019**